Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H250000436333)))



H250000436333ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : ZENBUSINESS INC. Account Number : I20230000190 Phone : (844)449-3624 Fax Number : (512)597-0678

**Enter	the	email a	address	for	this	busin	ess	entity	to	be	used	for	future
_{co} an	nual	report	mailin	gs.	Enter	only	one	email	add	ress	plea	ase.	**

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. **DEOCAS LLC**

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu — Corporate Filing Menu —

Help

H25000043633 3

Ø

18506176383

From: ZenBusiness User H25000043633-3

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	DEOCAS LLC (PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	

FROM:	Zenbusiness Inc.	
(KOW)	Name (Printed or typed)	
	5511 Parkcrest Dr Suite 103	
	Address	
	Austin, TX 78731	
	City, State & Zip	•••
	844-493-6249	;
-	Daytime Telephone number	
	fulfillment@zenbusiness.com	
	-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	—

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

...

Page: 3 of 4

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	DEC	DCAs LLC		
(Mus)	t contain the words "Limited l		"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and su	reet address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Pr</u>	incipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
4808 Ridge Poi	nt di	4808	Ridge Point dr	
Tampa, FL 336	24	Tam	ра, FL 33624	
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	d Agent, Registered Office, apany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registration treet address of the registered ZenBusiness Inc.	Registered Agent, 'n.)	it's Signature: You must designate an individual	or
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	spany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registratio treet address of the registered ZenBusiness Inc. 336 E. College Ave.S	Registered Agent, 'n.) agent are: Name inite 301	You must designate an individual	Of
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	npany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registratio treet address of the registered ZenBusiness Inc. 336 E. College Ave.S Florida street address	Registered Agent, on,) agent are: Name Suite 301 6 (P.O. Box NOT ac	You must designate an individual	OF
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	spany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registratio treet address of the registered ZenBusiness Inc. 336 E. College Ave.S	Registered Agent, 'n.) agent are: Name inite 301	You must designate an individual	Of
(The Limited Liability Con- another business entity wit The name and the Florida's laving been named as registe date designated in this certiforther agree to comply with a	npany cannot serve as its own han active Florida registratio treet address of the registered ZenBusiness Inc. 336 E. College Ave.S Florida street address Tallahassee City ered agent and to accept servi ficute. I hereby accept the appethe provisions of all statutes re the obligations of my position of the obligations of	Registered Agent, on.) Ingent are: Name Suite 301 S (P.O. Box NOT active State) State Ce of process for the cointment as registered atting to the proper	You must designate an individual eceptable) 32301 Zap Adove stated limited liability come adove stated for it can be act in this control and complete performance of my as provided for in Chapter 605, F.	pany at the spacity. I duties, and

To:

۸	ĸ	T	ľ	Ή.	Æ.	T	V٠

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" – Authorized Membe "MGR" = Manager	r	
-	Horne Allemal do (Nov. 81 sections 8 to be	
AMBR	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles 4808 Ridge Point dr Tampa: El. 33624	
	Tampa, FL 33624	
	**	
Use attachment if necessary)		
ctive date is listed, the date mu f filing.) the date inserted in this block de- nent's effective date on the Dep	the date of filing:	or 90
ctive date is listed, the date mu f filing.) the date inserted in this block de- nent's effective date on the Dep	ist be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date w	or 90 all not
ctive date is listed, the date mulfilling.) he date inserted in this block dinent's effective date on the Dept. VI: Other provisions, if any.	ist be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wartment of State's records.	or 90 all not
ctive date is listed, the date mulfilling.) he date inserted in this block dinent's effective date on the Dept. VI: Other provisions, if any.	ist be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wartment of State's records.	or 90 all not
ctive date is listed, the date multifiling.) he date inserted in this block depent's effective date on the Dept. VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that	ist be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wartment of State's records.	rill not
ctive date is listed, the date multifling.) the date inserted in this block depent's effective date on the Depositive Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a this	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statany false information submitted in a document to the Department of	rill not
ctive date is listed, the date multilling.) he date inserted in this block depent's effective date on the Depositive Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a this	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Stalany false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles	rill not
ctive date is listed, the date multilling.) he date inserted in this block depent's effective date on the Depositive Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a this	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statany false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles Typed or printed name of signee	rill not
ctive date is listed, the date multilling.) he date inserted in this block depends effective date on the Depovisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a thir	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Stalany false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles Typed or printed name of signee	tutes. State
ctive date is listed, the date multilling.) the date inserted in this block disent's effective date on the Dept. VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a this	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (h), Florida Statany false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: es of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	rill not
ctive date is listed, the date multifiling.) the date inserted in this block depends effective date on the Deplet VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a thir	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statanty false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: es of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent fonal)	tutes.
ctive date is listed, the date mutifiling.) the date inserted in this block depent's effective date on the Depovisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a third constitutes a third constitutes as the signature of	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statanty false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: es of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent fonal)	tutes. State
ctive date is listed, the date multilling.) he date inserted in this block depend's effective date on the Depovisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a third constitutes a third constitutes as the signature of	Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles of a member or an authorized representative of a member, is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statanty false information submitted in a document to the Department of degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Roger Miguel de Oca Martínez-Moles Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: es of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent fonal)	tutes.